Case IPR 2023-00042 Patent 11,004,271

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_\_

MEDIVIS, INC. Petitioner

v.

NOVARAD CORP. Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

U.S. Patent 11,004,271

\_\_\_\_\_

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2023-00042

## PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the undersigned on behalf of and acting in a representative capacity for patent owner Novarad Corp. ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with the above-captioned Petition.



Case IPR 2023-00042 Patent 11,004,271

**Real Party-In-Interest** 

The patent owner and real party-in-interest is Novarad Corp., a Utah

corporation, having a mailing address of 3152 North University Avenue, Suite 200,

Provo, UT 84604.

**Related Matters** 

On October 13, 2021, Patent Owner filed a civil lawsuit asserting U.S.

Patent Nos. 11,004,271 and 10,945,807 in Novarad Corp. v. Medivis, Inc., case no.

21-1447-GBW, in the U.S. District Court for the District of Delaware.

**Lead Counsel** 

Lead: Jed Hansen, U.S. Pat. Reg. No. 59,106. No Power of Attorney for the

Lead counsel is submitted herewith, as Lead counsel is already identified as an

attorney of record associated with U.S. Pat. No. 11,004,271.

**Service Information:** 

Email: hansen@tnw.com

brett.davis@tnw.com litigation@tnw.com



Case IPR 2023-00042 Patent 11,004,271

## Mailing and Delivery Address:

Attn.: Jed Hansen THORPE NORTH WESTERN LLP 175 South Main St., Suite 900 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Telephone: 801-566-6633

Facsimile: 801566-0750

Patent Owner consents to electronic service at the above email addresses.

Dated: November 2, 2022 By: /s/ Jed Hansen/

Jed Hansen

US Patent Reg. No. 59,106

hansen@tnw.com



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a correct copy of this Patent Owner's Mandatory Notice was served electronically upon the Petitioner on November 2, 2022, to the email addresses listed on page 3 of the Petition for *Inter Partes*Review Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.100 *et seq.*:

kfreeman@mccarter.com ebelt@mccarter.com jcurran@mccarter.com

Date: November 2, 2022 /s/ Kaelynn Moultrie
Kaelynn Moultrie

